### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Ghyrn E. Loveness	03/02/2011	
William S. DelHagen	03/02/2011	
Rainer Fasching	03/02/2011	
Song Han	03/02/2011	
Zuqin Liu	03/02/2011	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amprius, Inc.
Street Address:	1430 O'Brien Drive
Internal Address:	Suite C
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13039031

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(510)663-0920 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (510)663-1100 Email: dneill@wavsip.com

WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMPRP012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vladimir Y. Gusev

REEL: 025982 FRAME: 0242 501472309

Correspondent Name:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMPRP012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vladimir Y. Gusev

PAIENI

Total Attachments: 2

source=AMPRP012\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AMPRP012\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025982 FRAME: 0243

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

I EWIPLATE E	LECTRODE STRUCTURES FOR	DEPOS	ITING ACTIVE MATERIALS
(Atty. Docket No. A	AMPRP012), (check one)		
for which which be which is	h I have executed a U.S. patent application are U.S. application No. 13/039,03 a U.S. provisional application. (Accomp	on on ever 31 . (Not anying)	n date herewith. (Accompanying) accompanying)
For good and an undersigned inver	d valuable consideration, the receipt and ntor, hereby:	sufficienc	ey of which is hereby acknowledged, I,
O'Brien Dr., Suite Call improvements and	and transfer to Amprius, Inc., a California, Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("ASSIGNEE" d inventions disclosed in, applications bathe right to claim priority), the above-refe	'), the enti used upon,	re right, title and interest in any and and patents granted upon (including
	nd request the Commissioner of Patents to pplication or any division, continuation, SNEE.		
acts which are reason	ecute all papers and documents and, entire mably necessary in connection with the present the present the properties of the polications based the applications.	rosecution	of said application, as well as any
ASSIGNEE, its succ	ne terms, covenants and conditions of this essors, assigns and other legal representa s heirs, legal representatives and assigns.	atives, and	ent shall inure to the benefit of the shall be binding upon the inventor, as
	represent that I have not entered and wil	l not enter	into any assignment, contract, or
6) Authorize an recordal of this assig	d request my attorney/agent to insert abo	ove the app	plication No. in order to assist with
Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signature.		
1) Signature: Typed Name	Ghyrnty Loveness	_ Date:	3/2/2011
2) Signature: Typed Name	William S. DelHagen	Date:	3/2/204
3) Signature: Typed Name	: Rainer Fasching	_ Date:	
4) Signature: Printed Name	e: Song Han	_ Date:	3/2/2011
5) Signature: Printed Name	e: Zugin Liu	_ Date:	3/2/2011

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 025982 FRAME: 0244

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

#### TEMPLATE ELECTRODE STRUCTURES FOR DEPOSITING ACTIVE MATERIALS

		LOTAGODE STRUCTORES	FOR DET OSITING ACTIVE NE	LIENIALS
(Att	y. Docket No. AN	MPRP012), (check one)		
	which bear	have executed a U.S. patent apply U.S. application No. 13/03 U.S. provisional application. (Ad		npanying)
an u	For good and indersigned invent		ot and sufficiency of which is hereby ac	knowledged, I,
all in	rien Dr., Suite C, Improvements and	Menlo Park, CA 94025 ("ASSIC	ifornia corporation having a place of be INEE"), the entire right, title and intereons based upon, and patents granted up re-referenced application.	st in any and
		olication or any division, continu	tents to issue any and all United States ation, substitute, renewal, re-examination	
deri	which are reasona	bly necessary in connection wiff thereof, foreign applications ba	, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, the prosecution of said application, as sed thereon, and/or the enforcement of p	well as any
	SIGNEE, its succes		of this assignment shall inure to the be esentatives, and shall be binding upon ssigns.	
5) unde		epresent that I have not entered a flicts with this assignment.	nd will not enter into any assignment, c	ontract, or
6) reco	Authorize and rdal of this assign:		ert above the application No. in order to	assist with
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signatu	<b>(C.</b>	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Ghyrn E. Loveness	Date:	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	William S. DelHagen	Date:	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	The industrial sections with the section of the sec	Date: 3 2 1	
4)	. Signature: Printed Name:	Song Han	Date:	

Page 1 of 1

Date:

Signature: Zuqin Liu

**RECORDED: 03/18/2011** 

5)